NOTICE OF PRECINCT BOARD MEMBERS STANDBY LIST

Pursuant to NMSA 1-2-9, notice is hereby given that the San Miguel County Clerk will appoint Election Board Members (Poll Workers) for the 2024 Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, June 4, 2024. Appointments will be made for Election Board Members for fourteen (14) Voting Convenience Centers, one (1) Absentee Board, and one (1) Early Voting Board. Each board will consist of six (6) to ten (10) board members.

If you are interested in becoming a poll worker and would like to be placed on the stand-by list, please contact the San Miguel County Clerk's Office at 505-425-9331.

Locations, times and dates for Absentee and Early Voting are as follows:

Absentee and In-Person Voting: San Miguel County Clerk's Office, 500 West National Ave. Suite 113, Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701 begins May 7, 2024 thru June 1, 2024 from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm. The only Saturday open for absentee and In Person voting will be June 1, 2024 from 10:00 am to 6:00 pm.

Alternate Voting Location

Ribera Community Cultural Center, 4 County Road B40, Ribera, NM 87560. Early voting begins May 18, 2024 thru June 1, 2024 from 10:00 am to 6:00 pm Tuesday thru Saturday. Closed Sunday and Monday

If you have any further questions please call the County Clerk's Office at 505-425-9331.

Thank you,

Louanna G. Ortega San Miguel County Clerk